Property outst

ORDINANCE BILL NO. 12 FOR 1923.

306

Ordinance No. 18.

## A BILL FOR

An ordinance directing the payment of One Hundred Three and 50/100 Dollars to Linn County and the sum of One Hundred Sixtytwo and 72/100 Dollars to Clarence Ingram.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

WHEREAS, the county of Linn did certain work on the streets of the city of Lebanon at the request of the Superintendent of Streets in scarifying and grading the streets of the City of Lebanon, and Whereas, Clarence Ingram furnished certain lumber to the said City of Lebanon at the request of the Superintendent of Streets for the building and repairing of bridges in the said city.

THEREFORE, the City Recorder is hereby instructed to draw a warrant in favor of said County of Linn for the sum of One Hundred Three and 50/100 Dollars and in favor of Clarence Ingram for the sum of One Hundred Sixty-two and 72/100 Dollars.

Passed by the Council this 9th day of November, 1923.

Approved by the Mayor this 9th day of November, 1923.

Attest:

City Recorder

Thad Steeling